Issue Size: USD 409 Mn

Tenor: 18 Years

Credit Rating:
BBB- (EXP) (Fitch)

Use of Proceeds:

• Proceeds of the Notes will be used pursuant to the terms

of the Project Accounts Deed.

• Subject to compliance with applicable laws and

regulations, the proceeds of the Notes will be used to

redeem the Existing Note

Ring Fenced

Issuers

USD BondsOffshore

On shore

Power-purchase agreements (PPAs)

Sponsor

US$ 409 mm

18-year USD Notes

220 MW
4 States

State Owned

Offtakers

50%50%

Adani Green Energy Twenty-

Three Limited (AGE23L)

USD Notes

Prayatna Developers

Pvt Ltd

Parampujya Solar

Energy Pvt Ltd
Adani Green Energy

(UP) Ltd

Other Subsidiaries

420 MW

4 States
290 MW

2 States

Offtakers

100% 100% 100%

– Ring fenced group of operating solar
assets with no greenfield development
risk

– Restricted Group credit quality
maintained through amortizing debt
and other structural protections

– Standard Project Finance features –
Cash flow waterfall, restricted
distribution, security and collateral
package

Issue Details

RG1: Issuance Structure

SECI NTPC

INR Loan

Particulars
31-Dec-23

Adjustment for

Proposed Notes

Proforma Post

Issuance(USD Mn) 1

Net Parent Investment 163 - 163

Sponsor Affiliate Debt 3 129 - 129

Total Shareholders’ Funds (A) 292 - 292

Existing USD Notes 2 500 (500) -

INR Facilities and NCDs 98 - 98

Proposed USD Notes 0 409 409

Total Debt (B) 598 (91) 507

Total Capitalization (A+B) 4 890 (91) 799

Cash and Cash Eq. 40 (23) 17

DSRA and Capex Reserve 40 - 40

Derivatives Assets 2 68 (68) -

15

RG1: Diversified Pool of Operating Solar Assets

1 Represents PPA Capacity; *USD/INR: 83.1164
SPV: Special Purpose Vehicle | MW: Megawatt; | PPA: Power Purchase Agreement | kWh: Kilo Watt Hour | CUF: Capacity Utilisation Factor | EBITDA: Earnings before Interest Tax, Depreciation & Amortization;
SECI: Solar Energy Corporation of India; NTPC: National Thermal Power Corporation

16

57%

43%

Sovereign State

H Narsipura - 20

K R Pet - 20

Gubbi - 20

Tipatturu - 20

Ramanagara - 20

Periyapatna - 20